PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David William Bristol	12/05/2007
Clifford Riley King	12/05/2007
Vicki Haynes Audia	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pisgah Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	3222 Old Hendersonville Highway	
City:	Pisgah Forest	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28768	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)282-1117

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864-370-2211 Phone:

Email: klong@nexsenpruet.com Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

39514-08 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

500415189

source=39514-8a#page1.tif source=39514-8a#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020213 FRAME: 0326**

Docket No.: 39514-08

			No 37314-00		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY			
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States F	atent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): David William Bristol Clifford Riley King Vicki Haynes Audia		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pisgah Labs, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement		Street Address: 3222 O	ld Hendersonville Hwy		
OtherExecution Date: December 5, 2007		City: Pisgah Forest State: NC ZIP: 28768			
		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/932,336	Filing Date October 28, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1		
Name: Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet. LLC		☐ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account		
		△ Authorized to be characteristic ✓ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: Post Office Drawer 10648		8. Deposit account numbe	r:		
		08-0719			
City: Greenville State	e: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29607</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D. 	lief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy December 7, 2007		

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, David William Bristol, Clifford Riley King and Vicki Haynes Audia have

invented certain new and useful improvements in PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

OF THYROID HORMONE ORGANIC ACID ADDITION SALTS for which an application for

United States Letters Patent was filed on October 28, 2007 and assigned serial no.: 11/932,336;

and

Whereas, Pisgah Labs, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of

3222 Old Hendersonville Hwy., Pisgah Forest, NC 28768, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the

receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, said

assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Pisgah Labs, Inc. the

exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said Letters Patent to said Pisgah Labs, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been

made.

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

NPGVL1:339453.1-PASSIGN-(JTG) 039514-00008